San Diego
International Airport

Hilton San Diego Airport

Ferry/
Tour Boats

USS Midway

Pacific Beach
Mission Beach

Island

Shelter Coronado

Island

DOWNTOWN HOTELS

HOTEL

1Manchester Grand Hyatt San Diego

2 Marriott Marquis San Diego Marina

3 Hilton San Diego Bayfront

4 Omni San Diego Hotel

5 Hard Rock Hotel San Diego

6 Hilton San Diego Gaslamp Quarter

7 San Diego Marriott Gaslamp Quarter

8 Residence Inn San Diego Downtown/Gaslamp Quarter
9 Horton Grand Hotel

10 Pendry San Diego

1 Kimpton Hotel Solamar San Diego

12 Hotel Z

13 Courtyard by Marriott San Diego Gaslamp Convention Center
14 Hotel Indigo San Diego Gaslamp Quarter

15 Embassy Suites by Hilton San Diego

16 Comfort Inn Gaslamp

17 The Westin San Diego Gaslamp Quarter

18 The Keating Hotel

19 Ramada Inn Gaslamp/Convention Center
20 Andaz San Diego

21 Courtyard by Marriott San Diego Downtown

30,29
8
[ Broadway |

N

~

Harbor Drive
~
N
Pacific H

~

-

Trolley Line

3

5—0

O
]

\

L TG

’
he Headduar
e apo;f Villa

NO. OF
ROOMS
1,628
1,360
1,190
51
420
283
306
240
132
317
235

96

90

210
337
103
450
35
99
159
245

HOTEL

22 Kimpton Hotel Palomar San Diego

23 The US Grant - A Luxury Collection Hotel

24 The Westgate Hotel

25 The Bristol Hotel

26 The Sofia Hotel

27 The Westin San Diego

28 InterContinental San Diego (Fall 2018)

29 Springhill Suites

30 Residence Inn

31 Renaissance San Diego Downtown Hotel

32 Wyndham San Diego Bayside

33 Best Western Plus Bayside Inn

34 Holiday Inn Express San Diego Downtown
35 Hampton Inn by Hilton San Diego Downtown
36 DoubleTree Hotel San Diego Downtown

37 Four Points by Sheraton San Diego Downtown
38 Residence Inn San Diego Downtown

39 Porto Vista Hotel

40 Homewood Suites

41 Hilton Garden Inn

NO. OF
ROOMS
183
270
223
102

Al
436
400
253
147
258
600
122
136
177
333
220
121
189
160
204

TOTAL ROOMS 13,191





