

DOWNTOWN HOTELS

HOTEL	NO. OF ROOMS	HOTEL	NO. OF ROOMS
1 Manchester Grand Hyatt San Diego	1,628	22 Kimpton Hotel Palomar San Diego	183
2 Marriott Marquis San Diego Marina	1,360	23 The US Grant - A Luxury Collection Hotel	270
3 Hilton San Diego Bayfront	1,190	24 The Westgate Hotel	223
4 Omni San Diego Hotel	511	25 The Bristol Hotel	102
5 Hard Rock Hotel San Diego	420	26 The Sofia Hotel	211
6 Hilton San Diego Gaslamp Quarter	283	27 The Westin San Diego	436
7 San Diego Marriott Gaslamp Quarter	306	28 InterContinental San Diego (Fall 2018)	400
8 Residence Inn San Diego Downtown/Gaslamp Quarter	240	29 Springhill Suites	253
9 Horton Grand Hotel	132	30 Residence Inn	147
10 Pendry San Diego	317	31 Renaissance San Diego Downtown Hotel	258
11 Kimpton Hotel Solamar San Diego	235	32 Wyndham San Diego Bayside	600
12 Hotel Z	96	33 Best Western Plus Bayside Inn	122
13 Courtyard by Marriott San Diego Gaslamp Convention Center	90	34 Holiday Inn Express San Diego Downtown	136
14 Hotel Indigo San Diego Gaslamp Quarter	210	35 Hampton Inn by Hilton San Diego Downtown	177
15 Embassy Suites by Hilton San Diego	337	36 DoubleTree Hotel San Diego Downtown	333
16 Comfort Inn Gaslamp	103	37 Four Points by Sheraton San Diego Downtown	220
17 The Westin San Diego Gaslamp Quarter	450	38 Residence Inn San Diego Downtown	121
18 The Keating Hotel	35	39 Porto Vista Hotel	189
19 Ramada Inn Gaslamp/Convention Center	99	40 Homewood Suites	160
20 Andaz San Diego	159	41 Hilton Garden Inn	204
21 Courtyard by Marriott San Diego Downtown	245		